CH \$40.00 150461 11717107

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS and Trademark Office	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. <u>130796</u>
Please record the attached document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ient: <u>13</u>
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) John J. RAE (2) Nathaniel J. RADCLIFFE (3) Daniel J. STONE (4) Trent E. GARNER (5) Brad S. HOOLEY (6) Robert J. HORACEK (7) Sam G. LACEY (8) Jeff D. BRUNSKI (9) Kevin SCHAEFFER (10) Scott A. CARLYLE (11) Steven C. CHIEN (12) Craig R. SCHNELL (13) Douglas E. ROBERTS (14) Dan S. NIVANH (15) Michael J. WALLANS B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment Merger □ Security Agreement Change of Name	 A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC. 5601 SKYLAB ROAD HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 92647 B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
 Getter in the second second	
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>11/717,107</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
C. Title of Application: <u>A GOLF CLUB HEAD</u>	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward P. Walker	 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 t total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th Date: <u>May 2, 2007</u>
Edward P. Walker Registration No. 31,450	
Jesse O. Collier Registration No. 53,839	PATENT

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

(1) John J. RAE	(9) Kevin SCHAEFFER
(2) Nathaniel J. RADCLIFFE	(10) Scott A. CARLYLE
(3) Daniel J. STONE	(11) Stephen C. CHIEN
(4) Trent E. GARNER	(12) Craig R. SCHNELL
(5) Brad S. HOOLEY	(13) Douglas E. ROBERTS
(6) Robert J. HORACEK	(14) Dan S. NIVANH
(7) Sam G. LACEY	(15) Michael J. WALLANS
(8) Jeff D. BRUNSKI	(16)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee

(9)

ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC.

(10) 5601 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California, U.S. 92647

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as

(11)	Insert	(11) A GOLF CLUB HEAD
	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 130796).
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on (<u>1-3,5-11 & 14) April 3, 2007; (4 & 12) April 2, 2007; (13) April 22, 2007</u> (15) April 20, 2007
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number <u>11/717,107</u>
	applications	filed March 13, 2007

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

MAY-02-2007 15:31

130796

	In witness whereof, executed by the unde	rsigned on the date(s) oppo	osite the undersigned name(s)?	
Date	4-3-07	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	4-3-07	Inventor Signature	Mal-	(SEAL)
Date	4/3/07	Inventor Signature	with	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	1-3-07	Inventor Signature	Bellan	(SEAL)
Date	4-3-07	Inventor Signature	Bet 1 that	(SEAL)
Date	4-3-07	Inventor Signature	1 un	(SEAL)
Date	4-3-07	Inventor Signature	Marti	(SEAL)
Date	4-3-07	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	4-3-07	Inventor Signature	Stat Gulle	(SEAL)
Date	4-3-07	Inventor Signature	Allin	(SEAL)
Date	/	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	4-3-07	Inventor Signature	Dan Man	(SEAL) 🗸
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date Witness
Date Witness
State of California)
County of <u>ORANGE</u>
On APR 4, 2007 before me, SUSANNEM, MEDELROS, NOTARY RUBLIC,
personally appeared JOHNJ. RAE, NATHANIELJ. RADCLIFFE
DANIEL J. STONE BRADS. HONLEY ROBERT J. HORACEK,
SAM B. LACEY, JEFF D. BRUNSKI, KEVIN SCHAEFFER,
SCOTT A. CARLYLE STEPHEN C. CHIEN, AND
DANS-NIVANH

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hc/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sidomre M Meduno Signature



Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

(1) John J. RAE	(9) Kevin SCHAEFFER
(2) Nathaniel J. RADCLIFFE	(10) Scott A. CARLYLE
(3) Daniel J. STONE	(11) Stephen C. CHIEN
(4) Trent E. GARNER	(12) Craig R. SCHNELL
(5) Brad S. HOOLEY	(13) Douglas E. ROBERTS
(6) Robert J. HORACEK	(14) Dan S. NIVANH
(7) Sam G. LACEY	(15) Michael J. WALLANS
(8) Jeff D. BRUNSKI	(16)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee

(9)

ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC.

(10) 5601 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California, U.S. 92647

(hereinafter designated as the Assignec) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as

(11)	Insert Identification,	(11) A GOLF CLUB HEAD
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>(1-3,5-11 & 14) April 3, 2007; (4 & 12) April 2, 2007; (13)</u> April 22, 2007 (15) April 20, 2007
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number <u>11/717,107</u>
		filed March 12 2007

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims
or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.



In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date ARILO2, 2007	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	·	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	1 . <u>0</u> 1 .	(SEAL)
Date	1	(SEAL)
Date	Internet of Classic Action	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	1	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also signifiere: Motory Public 4--2-2007 Pa Date Witness Witness Date



Insert Name(\$) of Inventor(\$)

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

(1) John J. RAE	(9) Kevin SCHAEFFER
(2) Nathaniel J. RADCLIFFE	(10) Scott A. CARLYLE
(3) Daniel J. STONE	(11) Stephen C. CHIEN
(4) Trent E. GARNER	(12) Craig R. SCHNELL
(5) Bred S. HOOLEY	(13) Douglas E. ROBERTS
(6) Robert J. HORACEK	(14) <u>Dan S. NIVANH</u>
(7) Sam G. LACEY	(15) Michael J. WALLANS
(8)Jeff D. BRUNSKI	_ (16)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee

(9)

ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC.

(10) 5601 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California, U.S. 92647

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as

(11)	Insert Identification,	(11) A GOLF CLUB HEAD
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 130796).
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on (<u>1-3,5-11 & 14</u>) April 3, 2007; (<u>4 & 12</u>) April 2, 2007; (<u>13</u>) April 22, 2007 (<u>15</u>) April 20, 2007
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number <u>11/717,107</u>
	applications	filed March 13, 2007

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). (SEAL) **Inventor Signature** Date (SEAL) ······ **Inventor Signature** Date _____ (SEAL) **Inventor Signature** Date (SEAL) **Inventor Signature** Date _____ _____ (SEAL) _____ **Inventor Signature** Date _____ (SEAL) Inventor Signature Date **Inventor Signature** (SEAL) _____ Date **Inventor Signature** _____ (SEAL) Date (SEAL) **Inventor** Signature Date **Inventor Signature** (SEAL) Date **Inventor Signature** (SEAL) Date Arril Ζ (SEAL) 2007 Inventor Signature Date **Inventor Signature** (SEAL) Date **Inventor Signature** (SEAL) Date **Inventor Signature** (SEAL) Date

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	 Witness
Date	Witness

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

(1) John J. RAE	(9) Kevin SCHAEFFER
(2) Nathaniel J. RADCLIFFE	(10) Scott A. CARLYLE
(3) Daniel J. STONE	(11) Stephen C. CHIEN
(4) Trent E. GARNER	(12) Craig R. SCHNELL
(5) Brad S. HOOLEY	(13) Douglas E. ROBERTS
(6) Robert J. HORACEK	_ (14) <u>Dan S. NIVANH</u>
(7) Sam G. LACEY	_ (15) Michael J. WALLANS
(8) Jeff D. BRUNSKI	(16)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee

(9)

ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC.

(10) 5601 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California, U.S. 92647

(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as

(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11) A GOLF CLUB HEAD			
		(Attorney Docket No. 130796).			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on (<u>1-3,5-11 & 14) April 3, 2007; (4 & 12) April 2, 2007; (13) April 22, 2007</u> (15) April 20, 2007			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number <u>11/717,107</u>			
		filed March 13, 2007			

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	laventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date ¹	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date 1	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date $4 - 7 - 0.7$	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here?

nemici, men it should be signed before at least two withesaes who also sign neice.				
Date	4-707	Witness	Lindser Roberts	
Date	4-7-07	Witness	Finely Platoto	

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

(1)	John J. RAE	(9)	Kevin SCHAEFFER
(2)	Nathaniel J. RADCLIFFE	(10)	Scott A. CARLYLE
(3)	Daniel J. STONE	(11)	Stephen C. CHIEN
(4)	Trent E. GARNER	(12)	Craig R. SCHNELL
(5)	Brad S. HOOLEY	(13)	Douglas E. ROBERTS
(6)	Robert J. HORACEK	(14)	Dan S. NIVANH
(7)	Sam G. LACEY	(15)	Michael J. WALLANS
(8)	Jeff D. BRUNSKI	(16)	

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(9) Insert Name of Assignee

(9)

(10) Insert Address of Assignce

(10) 5601 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California, U.S. 92647

ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC.

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as

(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11) A GOLF CLUB HEAD
		(Attorney Docket No. 130796).
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>(1-3, 5-11 & 14) April 3, 2007; (4 & 12) April 2, 2007; (13)</u> April 22, 2007 (15) April 20, 2007
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number <u>11/717,107</u>
		filed March 13, 2007

Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to
execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date		nventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	I	nventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date		nventor Signature	Hat		(SEAL)
Date	I	nventor Signature	·		(SEAL)
Date	I	nventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	I	nventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date		nventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date ¹	I	inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	I	nventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	i	nventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date]	nventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date		nventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	I	nventor Signature	_//		(SEAL)
Date	1	nventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date 4/20	12057 1	nventorSignature 🥣	En	A	SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	Advention of the Balance in the second	Witness	
Date		Witness	